
 

 

 

 

  

COLUMBIA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
AGENDA ITEM REQUEST FORM 

The Board of County Commissioners meets the 1st and 3rd Thursday of each month in the Columbia County
School Board Administrative Complex Auditorium, 372 West Duval Street, Lake City, Florida 32055.
The first meeting of every month is at 9:30AM while the second meeting of every month takes place at 5:30PM.
All agenda items are due in the Board’s office one week prior to the meeting date. 

Today's Date: 10/10/2023 Meeting Date: 10/19/2023 

Name: Erica Jones Department: Purchasing 

1. Nature and purpose of agenda item: 

Additional Material and Labor is needed to add an additional layer of insulation for dropped ceiling. Change Order to
include revision of 2" ISO Insulation for Old Lake City Reporter Building 

2. Recommended Motion/Action: 

Staff recommends approving Change Order for $37,700.00 to bring roof/hvac repairs to $234,460.90 

3. Fiscal impact on current budget. 
This item is currently budgeted. The account number to be charged is 00110005116062 

p. 41 



TO: 

Name 
CCBC 

Address 

I 

O'NEAL ROOFING COMPANY 
212 SE HICKORY DRIVE 

LAKE CITY FL. 32025 
386-752-7578 

WWW.ONEALCOMPANIES.COM 

135 NE HERNANDO STREET 

City, State and Zip Code 

LAKE CITY. FL 32025 

We hereby agree to the change(s) specified below: 

MATERIAL AND LABOR TO ADD ADDITIONAL 
TO ACHIEVE TOTAL R-VALUE OF 26.66. 

Contractor Signature 

10/03/2023 
Date 

CHANGE ORDER 

No# 00000:1 

JOB SITE INFORMATION: Date 10/03/2023 

Job Name 
OLD LAKE CITY REPORTER ROOF REPLACEMENT 

Job Location 
LAKE CITY, FL 

Job Phone Number 

LAYER OF 2" ISO INSULATION 

We agree to make the change(s) 
specified above at this price: 

Previous contract amount 

37,700.00 

$37,700.00 

$196,760.90 

Revised contract amount: $234 , 4 60. 90 

ACCEPTED - The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All 
work is to be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in the original contract, # 
unless otherwise specified. -----

C ~ ~~ 
ci;tomer Signature Date 

p. 42 

10/06/2023


